
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon

Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

ZDay / Feb

Day / Feb - March

SUHUR
Ends

FAJR
Jamaat

Sun
Rise

DHUHR 
Noon  Jamaat

ASR 
Start  Jamaat

MAGHRIB
Iftar  Jamaat

ISHA 
Start  Jamaat

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

5:39
5:37
5:35
5:33
5:31
5:29
5:27
5:25
5:23
5:21

7:16
7:14
7:12
7:10
7:08
7:06
7:04
7:02
6:59
6:57

12:24
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:52

3:30
3:32
3:33
3:35
3:37
3:38
3:40
3:42
3:43
3:45

5:25
5:26
5:28
5:30
5:32
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:40
5:41

6:51
6:52
6:54
6:56
6:58
7:00
7:02
7:04
7:06
7:08

1.00
”
”
”
”
”
”
”
”
”

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:40
5:40
5:40

4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

+5 mins 
after 
iftar 
time

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:45
7:45
7:45

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

28
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

5:18
5:16
5:14
5:12
5:10
5:08
5:06
5:03
5:01
4:59

5:40
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:15

6:55
6:52
6:49
6:46
6:44
6:41
6:39
6:37
6:35
6:32

12:22
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:16
12:15

3:47
3:50
3:52
3:53
3:55
3:56
3:58
4:00
4:01
4:03

5:43
5:47
5:49
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:56
5:58
6:00
6:02

7:09
7:12
7:15
7:17
7:22
7:24
7:26
7:28
7:30
7:31

1.00
”
”
”
”
”
”
”
”
”

4:00
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15

+5 
mins 
after 
iftar
time

7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
7:45
8:00
8:00

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

4:57
4:54
4:52
4:50
4:48
4:45
4:43
4:41
4:39
4:36

5:15
5:15
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00

6:30
6:28
6:25
6:23
6:21
6:18
6:16
6:14
6:11
6:09

12:15
12:15
12:15
12:14
12:14
12:14
12:13
12:13
12:13
12:13

4:04
4:06
4:07
4:09
4:10
4:12
4:13
4:15
4:16
4:17

6:03
6:05
6:07
6:09
6:11
6:12
6:14
6:16
6:18
6:20

7:33
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:45
7:46
7:48

1.00
”
”
”
”
”
”
” 
”
”

4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:15
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

+5 
mins 
after 
iftar 
time

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15

هُمَّ اِنَّكَ عَفُوٌّ ، تُُحِبُّ الْعَفْوَ فَاعْفُ عَنِّي   ,O Allah, Indeed You are Forgivenessالَلَّ
and loves to forgive, so forgive me.

 There is none worthy of worship but You, glory isلَا إِلَهَ إِلَّاَّ أنْـت سُـبْحانَكَ إِنِّي كُنْـتُ مِنَ الظّـالِِميـن
to You. Surely, I was among the wrongdoers. 

Dua after Salah - In Difficulty. (Qur’an - 21:87)

Dua for Forgiveness – Especially during Lailat ul Qadr (Ibn Majah)

Ramadan 14472026 
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