

Ramadan 1447²⁰²⁶ MARKFIELD MOSQUE

Please SCAN
the QR Code
to support
our work



THE ISLAMIC
FOUNDATION

Dua after Salah - In Difficulty. (Qur'an - 21:87)

There is none worthy of worship but You, glory is to You. Surely, I was among the wrongdoers.

لَا إِلَهَ إِلَّا أَنْتَ سُبْحَانَكَ إِنِّي كُنْتُ مِنَ الظَّالِمِينَ

Day / Feb	SUHUR Ends	FAJR Jamaat	Sun Rise	DHUHR		ASR		MAGHRIB		ISHA		
				Noon	Jamaat	Start	Jamaat	Iftar	Jamaat	Start	Jamaat	
1	Wed 18	5:39	6:00	7:16	12:24	1.00	3:30	4:00	5:25	+5 mins	6:51	7:30
2	Thu 19	5:37	6:00	7:14	12:23	"	3:32	4:00	5:26	after	6:52	7:30
3	Fri 20	5:35	6:00	7:12	12:23	"	3:33	4:00	5:28	iftar	6:54	7:30
4	Sat 21	5:33	6:00	7:10	12:23	"	3:35	4:00	5:30	time	6:56	7:30
5	Sun 22	5:31	5:45	7:08	12:23	"	3:37	4:00	5:32		6:58	7:30
6	Mon 23	5:29	5:45	7:06	12:23	"	3:38	4:00	5:34		7:00	7:30
7	Tue 24	5:27	5:45	7:04	12:23	"	3:40	4:00	5:36		7:02	7:30
8	Wed 25	5:25	5:40	7:02	12:23	"	3:42	4:00	5:38		7:04	7:45
9	Thu 26	5:23	5:40	6:59	12:23	"	3:43	4:00	5:40		7:06	7:45
10	Fri 27	5:21	5:40	6:57	12:52	"	3:45	4:00	5:41		7:08	7:45

Day / Feb - March

11	Sat 28	5:18	5:40	6:55	12:22	1.00	3:47	4:00	5:43	+5	7:09	7:45
12	Sun 1	5:16	5:30	6:52	12:17	"	3:50	4:15	5:47	mins	7:12	7:45
13	Mon 2	5:14	5:30	6:49	12:17	"	3:52	4:15	5:49	after	7:15	7:45
14	Tue 3	5:12	5:30	6:46	12:17	"	3:53	4:15	5:51	iftar	7:17	7:45
15	Wed 4	5:10	5:30	6:44	12:16	"	3:55	4:15	5:53	time	7:22	7:45
16	Thu 5	5:08	5:30	6:41	12:16	"	3:56	4:15	5:54		7:24	7:45
17	Fri 6	5:06	5:20	6:39	12:16	"	3:58	4:15	5:56		7:26	7:45
18	Sat 7	5:03	5:20	6:37	12:16	"	4:00	4:15	5:58		7:28	7:45
19	Sun 8	5:01	5:20	6:35	12:16	"	4:01	4:15	6:00		7:30	8:00
20	Mon 9	4:59	5:15	6:32	12:15	"	4:03	4:15	6:02		7:31	8:00

Dua for Forgiveness – Especially during Lailat ul Qadr (Ibn Majah)

O Allah, Indeed You are Forgiveness,
and loves to forgive, so forgive me.

اللَّهُمَّ إِنَّكَ عَفْوٌ، تُحِبُّ الْعَفْوَ فَاعْفُ عَنِّي

21	Tue 10	4:57	5:15	6:30	12:15	1.00	4:04	4:15	6:03	+5	7:33	8:00
22	Wed 11	4:54	5:15	6:28	12:15	"	4:06	4:15	6:05	mins	7:34	8:00
23	Thu 12	4:52	5:10	6:25	12:15	"	4:07	4:15	6:07	after	7:36	8:00
24	Fri 13	4:50	5:10	6:23	12:14	"	4:09	4:15	6:09	iftar	7:38	8:00
25	Sat 14	4:48	5:10	6:21	12:14	"	4:10	4:15	6:11	time	7:40	8:00
26	Sun 15	4:45	5:00	6:18	12:14	"	4:12	4:30	6:12		7:41	8:15
27	Mon 16	4:43	5:00	6:16	12:13	"	4:13	4:30	6:14		7:43	8:15
28	Tue 17	4:41	5:00	6:14	12:13	"	4:15	4:30	6:16		7:45	8:15
29	Wed 18	4:39	5:00	6:11	12:13	"	4:16	4:30	6:18		7:46	8:15
30	Thu 19	4:36	5:00	6:09	12:13	"	4:17	4:30	6:20		7:48	8:15